Edgar Filing: - Form

_			
\mathbf{r}			
н	()]	n	m

Unknown document format

TER">(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

- 1 -

Item 9.

Regulation FD Disclosures

On March 9, 2004 Harold M. Korell, President and Chief Executive Officer for Southwestern Energy Company, made a presentation to investors and analysts at the CIBC World Markets Global Energy Conference held at the Millennium Broadway Hotel in New York City, New York. The accompanying slide presentation is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1.

Southwestern Energy Company is furnishing under Item 9 of this Current Report on Form 8-K the information included as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

Note: The information in this report (including the exhibit) is furnished pursuant to Item 9 and shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section. This report will not be deemed an admission as to the materiality of any information in the report that is required to be disclosed solely by Regulation FD.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY COMPANY

Registrant

Edgar Filing: - Form

Date: March 9, 2004 BY: /s/ GREG D. KERLEY

Greg D. Kerley
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

- 2 -

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Slide presentation accompanying the March 9, 2004 presentation to investors and analysts at the

CIBC World Markets Global Energy Conference held at the Millennium Broadway Hotel in New

York City, New York.